

The City of Willow Park Police Department

Daniel Franklin Chief of Police

January 18, 2024

Honorable Mayor Doyle Moss Members of the Willow Park City Council 120 El Chico Trl, Suite A Willow Park, Texas 76087

Honorable Mayor and Members of Council,

Each year, prior to March 1, the Chief Administrator of a law enforcement agency is required to submit a written report to the governing body and the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement. The following document is a compilation and analysis of data regarding motor vehicle stops as required by the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure. The data in this report has been reviewed and analyzed, and the Willow Park Police Department is in compliance with all applicable State requirements.

This report meets all requirements as outlined in the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure. The Willow Park Police Department's annual Racial Profiling Report has also been submitted to and accepted by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement.

In addition, the law enforcement agency is required to have a written policy that prohibits racial profiling. The Willow Park Police Department policy is also included and meets the requirements of the State of Texas and the Texas Police Chiefs Association Best Practices.

Should you have any questions or require clarification on any of the information presented in this report, please do not hesitate to contact me at 817-441-9747.

Respectfully,

Daniel Franklin Chief of Police